There will not be adverse changes in the political and economic environments of Nigeria such that will adversely
affect the operations of Access Bank and Diamond Bank and threaten the going concern of the combined entity.
The general elections which will be coming up on 16th February, 2019 would proceed with minimal disruptions to
business thus strengthening the assumptions of political stability during this forecast period.

Management

The quality of management will be sustained during the forecast period.

Regulatory environment

It is assumed that the current CBN monetary policies would be sustained up to the forecast period.

Earnings and profitability

The synergic effect of the combined entities would have significant effect on the earnings capabilities of the
Enlarged Access Bank. In addition, the success of the combination will produce strong signalling effect on the
customers of both banks.

APPENDIX III - PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 Page 89

B. Proforma Statement of Comprehensive Income forecasted for financial year ended December 2019

  Access Bank Plc Diamond Bank Plc Combined Entity

  Group Group Group

  N'000 N'000 N'000

Interest income 447,503,470 151,900,000 599,403,470

Interest expense (230,064,993) (57,400,000) (287,464,993)

Net interest income 217,438,477 94,500,000 311,938,477

(Impairment charge)/Writeback on
financial assets

(18,401,444) (14,900,000) (33,301,444)

Net interest income after impairment
charges

199,037,033 79,600,000 278,637,033

Net fee and commission income 61,725,599 43,696,815 105,422,414

Other operating income 48,637,554 803,185 49,440,739

Operating income 309,400,186 124,100,000 433,500,186

Personnel expenses (51,600,000) (22,856,929) (74,456,929)

Depreciation and amortization (18,837,523) (8,029,197) (26,866,721)

Other operating expenses (117,521,836) (55,720,231) (173,242,067)

Operating Expenses (187,959,359) (86,606,357) (274,565,716)

Profit before tax 121,440,827 37,493,643 158,934,470

Income tax (16,716,124) (4,686,705) (21,402,829)

Profit for the year 104,724,703 32,806,937 137,531,641

APPENDIX III - PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 Page 90

C. Proforma Statement of Financial Position Forecasted as at end of December 2019.

  Access Bank Plc Diamond Bank Plc Adjustments Combined Entity

  Group Group

Group

  N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Assets

Cash and balances with banks 1,425,974,791 660,100,000 (23,160,389) 2,062,914,402
Investment under management 21,320,190 -

21,320,190

Derivative financial assets 126,371,605 -

126,371,605
Loans and advances 2,176,837,675 605,400,000

2,782,237,675

Investment securities 855,040,220 263,100,000

1,118,140,220
Other assets 128,917,819 36,323,740

165,241,559

Property and equipment 104,836,846 72,275,823

177,112,669
Intangible assets 9,513,241 4,124,177 28,381,947 42,019,365

Total assets 4,848,812,388 1,641,323,740

6,495,357,686
Asset classified as held for sale 12,332,610 7,976,260

20,308,870

  4,861,144,998 1,649,300,000

6,515,666,556

Liabilities

Deposits from financial
institutions

546,128,045 25,500,000

571,628,045

Deposits from customers 2,722,289,175 1,332,200,000

4,054,489,175
Derivative financial liabilities 4,529,238 -

4,529,238

Debt securities issued 276,303,000 54,200,000

330,503,000
Interest-bearing borrowings 564,586,222 120,400,000

684,986,222

Other liabilities 177,884,510 41,770,392